YOUNG RINGER of the YEAR

Report for Competition Year 2009-10

This year was the first time we have utilised the online Registration system and as a result 30 Young Ringers
registered their interest. These 30 Ringers were from only 5 branches of the Association. What happened to the other 6

branches?

However, of the original 30 Young Ringers only 15 submitted their applications and they were from the following
Branches:- Axbridge, Bath, Cary, Crewkerne and llchester. Again most points were gained by Ringing for Service and
Practice. One individual did utilise Branch Practices and Meetings to full advantage by attending Branch Practices other

than those of her own Branch, bearing in mind that 4 points were gained from each attendance.

I did warn those at the top of the charts last year to watch out for the up and coming Krystyna Masny. They should
have noted my comments for Krystyna came Joint 1st with Matt Martin. | give the full results below.

Name

Krystyna Masny
Matthew Martin
Kris Martin

Ben Bond

Jono Chapman
Eloise Reeves
Susanna Harvey
Nathan Bartin
Rosenn Harvey
Ashley Tutcher
Ashleigh Chislett
Linnet Tutcher
John Davis
Andrew Hallett
Matt Alexander

Tower

Shipham

South Petherton
South Petherton
South Petherton
South Petherton
Queen Camel
Haselbury Plucknett
Limington
Haselbury Plucknett
Batheaston

Chard

Batheaston

Chard

North Cadbury
Chard

Position Points

= 1st
= 1st
3rd
4th
5th
6th
Tth
8th
oth
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th

334
334
287
257
245
218
216
198
195
186
182
164
101

95

83
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